
 

 

Widener OPO 
2020– 2021 ONLINE ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

• Most online courses are 7 weeks long; SW 552, 553, 637, 638 and 664 are 14 
weeks long.  

• Classes open on the Friday before the official course start date. 
• Classes end on Sundays at 11:59 pm EST. 
• There are 14 weeks of instruction each semester, including summers. 

 

 
FALL SEMESTER 2020 
 
Mon, Aug 24  Fall Module I classes begin 
Tue, Sep 1  Last day for dropping Module I classes without penalty  
Mon, Sep 7   Labor Day observed - University Offices Closed  
Sun, Oct 11  Last day to withdraw from courses by 11:59 pm EST 
Sun, Oct 11  Fall Module I classes end 
Mon, Oct19  Fall Module II classes begin 
Tue, Oct 27  Last day for dropping Module II classes without penalty  
Thu, Nov 26   Thanksgiving Holiday - University Offices Closed  
Fri, Nov 27  Thanksgiving Holiday - University Offices Closed 
Sun, Dec 6  Last day to withdraw from courses by 11:59 pm EST 
Sun, Dec 6  Fall Module II classes end 
 
 

 
SPRING SEMESTER 2021 
 
Mon, Jan 11  Spring Module I classes begin 
Mon, Jan 18              Martin Luther King Jr. Day observed - University Offices Closed 
Tue, Jan 19  Last day for dropping Module I classes without penalty 
Sun, Feb 28  Last day to withdraw from courses by 11:59 pm EST 
Sun, Feb 28   Spring Module I classes end 
Mon, Mar 8   Spring Module II classes begin 
Tue, Mar 16   Last day for dropping Module II courses without penalty 
Sun, April 25  Last day to withdraw from courses by 11:59 pm EST 
Sun, April 25  Spring Module II classes end 
 
 

 
SUMMER SEMESTER 2021 
 
Mon, May 10   Summer Module I classes begin 
Tue, May 18  Last day for dropping Module I classes without penalty  
Mon, May 31  Memorial Day Holiday – No classes; University closed 
Sun, June 27  Last day to withdraw from courses by 11:59 pm EST 
Sun. June 27   Summer Module I classes end 
Mon, June 28  Summer Module II classes begin 
Mon, July 5  Independence Day Holiday - University offices closed 
Tue, July 6  Last day for dropping Module II classes without penalty 
Sun, Aug 15  Last day to withdraw from courses by 11:59 pm EST 
Sun, Aug 15   Summer Module II classes end  
 


